6046886445

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAXEGENTER CAMERON LAW

PAGE 11

04-06-2006



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
REC. 103213631 PATENTS UNLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
3062957 Nova Scotia Limited	Name: Teleflex Canada Limited Partnership
ı	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3831 No. 6 Road
Execution Date(s) June 3, 2002	
✓ Assignment	City: Richmond
Joint Research Agreement	State: British Columbia
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: V6V 1P6
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
11/214,791 Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Norman M. Cameron	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1401 - 1166 Albemi Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Vancouver	8. Payment Information
State: British Columbia Zip: V6E 3Z3	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 604-688-6442	
Fax Number: 604-688-6445	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cameron@patmark.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	March 31, 2006 Date
Normen M. Cameron Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, Y.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 11/17 * RCVD AT 3/31/2006 7:57:38 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/10 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6046886445 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-22

Va 712 5/

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: 3062957 Nova Scotia Limited (successor to Teleflex (Canada) Limited) (the "Assignor"), a company amalgamated under the Companies Act (Nova Scotia), having an office at 3831 No. 6 Road, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V6V 1P6, owns certain intellectual property rights including issued patents and pending patent applications in Canada, the United States of America and Europe, a Canadian Industrial Design registration and a United States trademark registration as set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS: a limited partnership has been formed under the *Partnership Act* (British Columbia) under the name Teleflex Canada Limited Partnership (the "Assignee"), having an office at 3831 No. 6 Road, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V6V 1P6, with the Assignor as Limited Partner; and

WHEREAS: Assignor desires to contribute the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer onto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize Norman M. Cameron to enter herein any details including, but not restricted to, the date of execution of any applications for Letters Patent, the date of execution and the place of signing of this Assignment and to correct any errors appearing herein.

PAGE 12/17 * RCVD AT 3/31/2006 7:57:38 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/10 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6046886445 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-22

PATENT REEL: 018082 FRAME: 0539 -2-

Signed at Vancouver, British Columbia, this 3rd day of June, 2002.

TNESS / MANUAL

Barristar & Solicitor
1900 - 1040 W. GEORGIA ST.
VMCOUVER, B.C. VEE 413

DOUGLAS K. HARRISON

3062957 Nova Scotia Limited by its duly authorized signatory:

Harold G.A. Copping, Secretary

Signed at Vancouver, British Columbia, this 3rd day of June, 2002.

DOUGLAS K. HARRISON

AMERICAN ST. VANCOUVER, B.C. VSE 4H3-

604-689-1811

Teleflex Canada Inc.

in its capacity as General Partner of Teleflex Canada Limited Partnership by its duly authorized signatory:

Harold G. A. Connew President

Lib1:194380:1

PAGE 13/17 * RCVD AT 3/31/2006 7:57:38 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/10 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6046886445 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-22

PATENT REEL: 018082 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 03/31/2006